November 21, 2024

Dear Property Owner or Neighborhood Organization Representative,

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that Rezio LLC has recently filed a rezoning request for an approximately 0.99-acre site located at 13425 N 21st Pl, Phoenix, AZ 85022, rezoning case number Z-100-24, to change the zoning from R-3 to R-5. I/We would like to invite you to a neighborhood meeting to discuss this rezoning request and proposed development.

Attached is a copy of the cover page of our application, the site plan, and elevations. The following describes our request:

- Proposed change: Zoning district change from R-3 to R-5, which would permit the development of
 multifamily residential units. While R-5 zoning allows up to 43.5 units per acre, we plan to build at a
 density of 24 dwelling units per acre (da/ac).
- Existing use: The site is currently designated as Multifamily Residential with a density of 12 dwelling
 units per acre (du/ac) in the General Plan, and it is zoned R-3.

A neighborhood meeting will be held on:

December 2, 2024 @ 9:00 AM Mesquite Public Library 4525 E Paradise Village Pkwy N Phoenix AZ 85032

You are invited to attend this meeting to learn about the project and proposed zoning. If you are unable to attend, please contact me or one of my staff at 480-695-5927 or randy@reziopro.com to learn more about the case and express your concerns. The City of Phoenix Village Planner assigned to this case is Matteo Morie and can be reached at (602) 261-8235 or matteo.morie@phoenix.gov. This planner can answer your questions regarding the City review and hearing processes as well as the staff position once their report is complete. You may also make your feelings known on this case by writing to the City of Phoenix Planning and Development Department, 200 West Washington Street, 2nd Floor, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, referencing the case number. Your letter will be made part of the case file.

Please be advised that meetings and hearings before the Village Planning Committee and the Planning Commission are planned to review this case. Specific meeting and hearing dates have not yet been set. You should receive a subsequent notice identifying the date and location of the meeting/hearings when they have been scheduled. Again, I would be happy to answer any questions or hear any concerns that you may have regarding this proposal. You may reach me at 480-695-5927 or randy@reziopro.com.

Sincerely,

Randy Marks Rezio LLC

TRANS IN TATURE IN A REPORT OF STREET, STREET,

NEXT OF EXPECTATION A REPORT

DALANDO SALE DI ANNI MANYA DELLA DALANDA

BACK	TO	PAGE	1
And in case of the local division of the loc	-		

is form is part of the rezoning ning Section at 602-262-713	1, option ≢6.										
APPLICATION NUM		ING	DAT	E: 1/16/24	_		TIME: 200P				
EVELOPMENT PRE-A KIVA NUMBER: 24-6		MEETING DATE:	6/12/202	4		TIME:					
ease have the followin tour computer system oning Map Amendment	m.	filled out befor Special Permit	-		ntion. her [ssist staff v	vhen entering			
Property Location:	13425 N 21	13425 N 21ST PL PHOENIX AZ 85022									
To Be Changed From:	R-3	To:	R-5								
Proposed Use:	Multifamily	Multifamily Residential									
Council District:	District 3: Vice	Mayor Debra Sta	rk	Village:	Paradise Valley						
egal Description:	See attached										
fax Parcel Number(s):	166-10-045	166-10-045									
Zoning Map:	L9	L9 Gross Acreage:			99 AC Quarter Section: Q3			Q32-32			
Property Owner:	AMIT NET	ZACH (NETZ	ACH	NVESTME	NTS	LLC)					
Mailing Address:	4401 E MAI	2022-0112/10/2022-2									
City:	PHOENIX	State:	AZ			Zip:	85018				
Phone:	480-695-5927	Fax:		_	_	Email:	Netzach Invi	est@gmail.com			
Applicant	RANDY M	ARKS (REZIO	D LLC)							
Mailing Address:	13835 N Ta	13835 N Tatum Blvd Ste 9-512									
City:	PHOENIX	State:	AZ			Zip:	85032				
Phone:	480-895-5927	Fax:			-	Email:	RANDYOR	EZIOPRO COM			
Representative:	RANDY M	ARKS (REZI	O LLC)		~					
Mailing Address:	13835 N Tatum Blvd Ste 9-512										
City:	PHOENIX	State:	AZ	AZ		Zip:	85032				
Phone:	480-895-5927	Fax:	-			Email:	KANDYOR	EZIOPRO.COM			
Adjacent Jurisdiction to be Notified:											
filing fee has been paid to hether or not the request is when I understand that any nd discussion in preparatio	s granted. I hereby materials submit	certify that the ab ted are part of the	ove infor public re	mation is correct cord and consel	nt to re	that I am au production ation. This de	Ithorized to fill for the purpos	e on behalt of the e of public exami			



LCL4284A05A0AAA 056506 04.05.00000



LIG14284A05A0AAAA.050506.03.01.000000